UNOFFICIAL COPY

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY: FIRST NATIONS BANK 7757 W. DEVON AVENUE CHICAGO, IL 60631-1509 Doc#. 2113228595 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 05/12/2021 03:42 PM Pg: 1 of 4

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: FIRST NATIONS BANK 7757 W. DEVON AVENUE CHICAGO, IL 60631-1509

SEND TAX NOTICES TO: FIRST NATIONS BANK 7757 W. DEYON AVENUE CHICAGO, IL 6/631-1509

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

This Modification of Mortgage prepared by:
TA #11051784-1
FIRST NATIONS BANK
7757 W. DEVON AVENUE
CHICAGO, IL 60631-1509

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated April 22, 2021, is made and executed between PARKWAY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, not personally but as Trustee on behalf of PARKWAY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE U/T/A DATED 10-25-07, AND KNOWN AS LAND TRUST #14438, whose address is 4800 N HARLEM AVE, HARWOOD HEIGHTS, IL. 60706 (referred to below as "Grantor") and FIRST NATIONS BANK, whose address is 7757 W. DEVON AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60631-1503 (referred to below as "Lender").

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage dated Scotember 5, 2008 (the "Mortgage") which has been recorded in COOK County, State of Illinois, as follows:

RECORDED IN COOK COUNTY ON SEPTEMBER 19, 2008 WITH DOCUMENT NUMBERS 0826333015 AND 0826333016.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described real property located in COOK County, State of Illinois:

LOT 252 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 470 FEET, AS MEASURED ON THE WEST LINE THERSOF, AND LOT 253 (EXCEPT THAT PART OF LOT 253, DESCRIBED AS COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 253; THENCE SOUTHERLY 290.35 FEET ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 253 ON A CURVE TO THE LEFT HAVING A RADIUS OF 1101.59 FEET, THE CHORD OF SAID CURVE BEARS ON AN ASSUMED BEARING OF THE SOUTH 6 DEGREES 11 MINUTES 02 SECONDS WEST, 289.51 FEET TO THE EAST LINE OF LOT 253; THENCE SOUTH 1 DEGREE 22 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID LINE OF LOT 253, A DISTANCE OF 91.74 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH 1 DEGREE 22 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 253, A DISTANCE OF 7.90 FEET TO THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF LOT 253; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY 31.42 FEET ALONG THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 253 ON A CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 20.00 FEET, THE CHORD OF SID CURVE BEARS SOUTH 43 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 10 SECONDS WEST, 28.28 FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 253; THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 10 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 253 A DISTANCE OF 28.18 FEET; THENCE NORTH 83 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 17 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 7.57 FEET; THENCE NORTH 83 DEGREES 16 MINUTES 17 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 7.57 FEET; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY 50.96 FEET ALONG A CURVE TO THE LEFT HAVING A RADIUS OF

UNOFFICIAL COPY MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Page 2

51.42 FEET, THE CHORD OF SAID CURVE BEARS NORTH 54 DEGREES 50 MINUTES 58 SECONDS EAST, 48.90 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING) IN CENTEX INDUSTRIAL PARK UNIT 139, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTH HALF OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MARCH 25, 1970 AS DOCUMENT 21120137, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 2050 LIVELY BOULEVARD, ELK GROVE VILLAGE, IL 60007. The Real Property tax identification number is 08-34-307-011-0000 AND 08-34-307-020-0000,

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:

EXTENDED THE MATURITY BY 5 YEARS UNTIL APRIL 1, 2026. MODIFIED THE INTEREST RATE FROM 4.75% TO 4.0% FIXED. ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME...

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain unchanged and in full locate and effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their respective terms. Consert by Lender to this Modification does not walve Lender's right to require strict performance of the Mortgage as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Mortgage (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Mortgage and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any Initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE IS DATED APRIL 22, 2021.

GRANTOR:

PARKWAY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE U/T/A DATED 10-25-07, AND KNOWN AS LAND TRUST #14438 and inclinate.

PARKWAY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, not personally but as Trustee under that certain trust agreement dated 10-25-2007 and known as PARKWAY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE U/T/A DATED 10-25-07, AND KNOWN AS LAND TRUST #14438.

Joseph F. Sochack

Linat Ottices

This agreement is algored by Parkway Book & Trust Co. and individually but relaisy as Trustee. Said Trust Agreement is hereby made a part berook and any cicium against said Trustee which they result from the signing of this Agreement shall be psyable only out of any trust property which may be held theremeder, and said Trustee thall not be personally liable for the performance of any of the terms and conditions of this agreement or for the validity of condition of the title of said property or for any agreement wife respect thereis. Any said of personal Baidity of Parkway Book & Trust Co. is hereby expressly writed by the parties break and their respective succession.

UNOFFICIAL CO MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Page 3

TRUST ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF LLINO(S On this STATE OF ON THE STATE OF STATE OF ON THE STATE OF	LENDER:		
TRUST ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF LINO(S) On this On	FIRST NATIONS BANK		
On this	X Authorized Signer		
STATE OF SS SS			
On this	TRUST ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
On this			
On this	STATE OF TILINOIS	}	
On this) SS	
On this	COUNTY OF CONF	1	
Public, personally appeared,		•	
Public, personally appeared,	on this 71h day of Man	203 L hofore me, the undereland Notary	
Trustee of PARKWAY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE U/T/A DATED 10-25-07, AND KNOWN AS LAND TRUST #14438, and known to me to be an authorized trustee or agent of the trust that executed the Modification of Mortgage and acknowledged the Modification of the trust documents or, by authority of statute, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized to execute this Modification and In fact executed the Modification on behalf of the trust. By May Describe the Modification on behalf of the trust. Residing at 4000 N. Harlem Aug. Notary Public In and for the State of SURRAJINA D. MCKINLEY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE CALLINOIS		_ 	
Modification of Mortgage and acknowledged the Modification of the free and voluntary act and deed of the trust, by authority set forth in the trust documents or, by authority of statute, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on eath stated that he or she is authorized to execute this Modification and In fact executed the Modification on behalf of the trust. By Market Public In and for the State of The State of Surray Public In and for the State of Surray Public, State of ALINOIS			
trust, by authority set forth in the trust documents or, by authority of statute, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he or she is authorizer to execute this Modification and In fact executed the Modification on behalf of the trust. By May D. May learn for the State of Thing's Residing at 4700 N. Har learn for the State of Thing's SURRAJINA D. MCKINLEY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ALINOIS			
therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he or she is authorizer to execute this Modification and In fact executes the Modification on behalf of the trust. By My Commission expires Residing at 4500 N. Harlem Aug. Harwood Hts ZL Co 700 SURRAJINA D. MCKINLEY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF BLINOIS			
Notary Public In and for the State of			
Notary Public In and for the State of		to occupant the meaning of and in last	
Notary Public In and for the State of Harwood Hts Harwood Hts Harwood Hts Harwood Hts WOFFICE SURRAJINA D. MCKINLEY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF BLINDIS	1.1 n meal	was affine at the total	
My commission expires SURRAJINA D. MCKINLEY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF BLINDIS	By Court M. C. III		
My commission expires SURRAJINA D. MCKINLEY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE C. RUNOIS	Notary Public In and for the State of	HARWING HTS ZL GO 100	
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF BLINOIS		"OFFICIAL SEAL"	
The state of the s	My commission expires	SURRAJINA D. MCKINLEY	
110 M20		The state of the s	
		Colores and Colore	

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

(Continued)

Page 4

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
STATE OF Illing'S	}	
) SS	
COUNTY OF MCHORENY	_ }	
On this day of	before me, the undersigned Notary	
	BANK that executed the within and foregoing instrument and	
	and voluntary act and deed of FIRST NATIONS BANK, duly	
authorized by FIRST NATION'S BANK through Its	s board of directors or otherwise, for the uses and purpose	
	she is authorized to execute this said instrument and in fac	
executed this sald instrument on behalf of FIRST	•	
By Mri Mater	Residing at Algungum	
Notary Public in and for the State of		
My commission expires 8/13/24	JERI MATSON OFFICIAL SEAL	
	Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Aug 13, 2024	
	*7 _x ,	

LaserPro, Ver. 21.1.0.222 Copr. Finastra USA Corporation 1997, 2021. C:\CFI\LPL\G201,FC TR-2212 3R-43 PASOFFICE

All Rights Reserved.